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Oi Sun Pin (LKK Auto)

From: James Tan <james@huahong.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, April 22, 2020 3:24 PM
To: Oi Sun Pin (LKK Auto)
Cc: claims@huahong.com.sg
Subject: RE: FINALIZE SGY 3915B - DOA: 27/10/2019

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Green category

Dear Sun Pin, 
 
Ok noted. 
We confirm COR $1,400.00 (Lump sum, before GST) and DOR 3 days. 
Thanks. 
 
Regards 
James Tan 
Claims Department 

 

 HUA HONG PRIVATE LIMITED  
25D SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 729332  
T. 6661 9682 | F. 6661 9699 | W. huahong.com.sg 

                 

 
 

From: Oi Sun Pin (LKK Auto) <sunpin@lkkauto.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, 22 April 2020 3:16 pm 
To: James Tan <james@huahong.com.sg> 
Subject: RE: FINALIZE SGY 3915B - DOA: 27/10/2019 
 
Dear James, 
 
Cannot 4 days, 3 days is reasonable for repair. 
Because only repair end panel and change bumper only. 
 
I will summit the COR $1,400 (L/S, before gst) & DOR 3 days. 
 
Hope you understand 
 
Best Regards, 

Oi Sun Pin| Assistant Automotive Assessor 
 

LKK Auto Consultants 
 

Phone: 6256 3561 | Email:  Sunpin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
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From: James Tan [mailto:james@huahong.com.sg]  
Sent: Wednesday, April 22, 2020 3:00 PM 
To: Oi Sun Pin (LKK Auto) <sunpin@lkkauto.com> 
Cc: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com>; claims@huahong.com.sg 
Subject: RE: FINALIZE SGY 3915B - DOA: 27/10/2019 
 
Dear Sun pin, 
 
We confirm COR @ $1,400.00 Lump sum (before GST) 
Can I ask for 4 days of Repair days instead of 3 days? As we need to panel beat on the rear panel. 
 
Regards 
James Tan 
Claims Department 

 

 HUA HONG PRIVATE LIMITED  
25D SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 729332  
T. 6661 9682 | F. 6661 9699 | W. huahong.com.sg 

                 

 
 

From: James Tan <james@huahong.com.sg>  
Sent: Wednesday, 22 April 2020 10:51 am 
To: 'Oi Sun Pin (LKK Auto)' <sunpin@lkkauto.com> 
Cc: 'Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)' <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com>; claims@huahong.com.sg 
Subject: RE: FINALIZE SGY 3915B - DOA: 27/10/2019 
 
Dear Sun Pin, 
 
Please ignore previous email.  
Once finalize figure confirm, I will let you know. 
Kindly please hold. 
Thanks. 
 
Regards 
James Tan 
Claims Department 

 

 HUA HONG PRIVATE LIMITED  
25D SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 729332  
T. 6661 9682 | F. 6661 9699 | W. huahong.com.sg 

                 

 
 

From: James Tan <james@huahong.com.sg>  
Sent: Wednesday, 22 April 2020 10:44 am 
To: 'Oi Sun Pin (LKK Auto)' <sunpin@lkkauto.com> 
Cc: 'Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)' <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com>; claims@huahong.com.sg 
Subject: RE: FINALIZE SGY 3915B 
 
Dear Sun Pin, 
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There is 1 supplementary. Please refer above attached. 
Kindly re-finalize again. 
Thanks. 
 
Regards 
James Tan 
Claims Department 

 

 HUA HONG PRIVATE LIMITED  
25D SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 729332  
T. 6661 9682 | F. 6661 9699 | W. huahong.com.sg 

                 

 
 

From: Oi Sun Pin (LKK Auto) <sunpin@lkkauto.com>  
Sent: Thursday, 5 March 2020 8:59 am 
To: claims@huahong.com.sg 
Cc: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: FW: FINALIZE SGY 3915B 
 
Dear Miss Ng, 
 
Kindly refer the finalize amount $1,400. Repair day 3 days, (L/S repair, before gst). 
If agree please update asap. 
 
Thank you. 
 
Best Regards, 

Oi Sun Pin| Assistant Automotive Assessor 
 

LKK Auto Consultants 
 

Phone: 6256 3561 | Email:  Sunpin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
 


